The $7,692 reported as deferred outflows of resources related to pensions resulting from
contributions subsequent to the measurement date will be recognized as a reduction of the
net pension liability in the year ending December 31, 2021. Other amounts reported as
deferred outflows and inflows of resources related to pensions will be recognized in
pension expense as follows:

Pension
Year Ending Expense
December 31, Amount

2021 (2,068)$
2022 6,097
2023 4,898
2024 4,201

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

MADISON, MINNESOTA

Page 82

6. Component Unit Disclosures - Lac qui Parle-Yellow Bank Watershed District (Continued)

C. Defined Benefit Pension Plan (Continued)

4. Pension Liability Sensitivity

The following presents the District’s proportionate share of the net pension liability
calculated using the discount rate of 7.5%, as well as what the District’s proportionate
share of the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate
1.0 percentage point lower or 1.0 percentage point higher than the current discount rate:

1% Decrease in 1% Increase in
Discount Rate Discount Rate Discount Rate

(6.5%) (7.5%) (8.5%)

Proportionate share of the General
 Employees Retirement Fund net
 pension liability 278,651$   173,868$   87,431$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

MADISON, MINNESOTA

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this statement.
Page 83

 EXHIBIT A-1

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Budgeted Amounts
Actual Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
REVENUES

Taxes 3,421,187$   3,421,187$   3,276,450$   (144,737)$
Other Taxes 4,000   4,000   7,433   3,433
Special Assessments 135,000   135,000   128,213   (6,787)
Licenses and Permits 11,980   11,980   19,515   7,535
Intergovernmental 1,227,138   1,227,138   2,319,096   1,091,958
Charges for Services 450,040   450,040   509,994   59,954
Fines and Forfeits -   -   12,351   12,351
Gifts and Contributions 3,000   3,000   17,815   14,815
Interest on Investments 92,734   92,734   40,884   (51,850)
Miscellaneous 147,952   147,952   212,070   64,118

   Total Revenues 5,493,031   5,493,031   6,543,821   1,050,790

EXPENDITURES
 CURRENT

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Commissioners 234,984   234,984   270,287   (35,303)
Courts 20,000   20,000   6,815   13,185
Jury Manager -   -   2,171   (2,171)
Auditor-Treasurer 671,372   671,372   723,057   (51,685)
Administrator -   -   4,686   (4,686)
Data Processing 143,441   143,441   120,070   23,371
Elections 44,800   44,800   211,889   (167,089)
County Car 672   672   472   200
Attorney 259,541   259,541   263,571   (4,030)
Recorder 182,743   182,743   135,095   47,648
Assessor 290,465   290,465   254,705   35,760
GIS 9,000   9,000   31,524   (22,524)
Planning and Zoning 48,805   48,805   36,470   12,335
Building and Plant 162,742   162,742   291,043   (128,301)
Veterans Service Officer 102,061   102,061   87,096   14,965
Employee Wellness -   -   4,275   (4,275)
Other General Government 459,898   459,898   102,355   357,543

   Total General Government 2,630,524   2,630,524   2,545,581   84,943

PUBLIC SAFETY
Sheriff 691,283   691,283   600,614   90,669
Safety/AWAIR 8,500   8,500   4,816   3,684
Sheriff's Forfeiture Activity -   -   1,775   (1,775)
County Sheriff (City) 254,735   254,735   276,580   (21,845)
Boat and Water Safety 1,511   1,511   5,239   (3,728)
Snowmobile Safety 3,987   3,987   582   3,405

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

MADISON, MINNESOTA

The notes to the required supplementary information are an integral part of this statement.
Page 84

   EXHIBIT A-1
   (Continued)

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Budgeted Amounts
Actual Variance with

Original Final Amounts Final Budget
EXPENDITURES
 CURRENT

PUBLIC SAFETY (CONTINUED)
Coroner 11,600$   11,600$   12,882$   (1,282)$
Federal Safe and Sober 2,493   2,493   1,934   559
Crisis Transportation -   -   6,275   (6,275)
Community Corrections -   -   298   (298)
E-911 System 85,404   85,404   27,711   57,693
County Jail 495,405   495,405   444,065   51,340
Civil Defense 35,745   35,745   874,526   (838,781)
Ambulance 6,000   6,000   6,000   -
Other 4,234   4,234   2,359   1,875

   Total Public Safety 1,600,897   1,600,897   2,265,656   (664,759)

SANITATION
Solid Waste 61,652   61,652   60,451   1,201
Recycling 158,129   158,129   134,195   23,934

Total Sanitation 219,781   219,781   194,646   25,135

CULTURE AND RECREATION
Historical Society 13,000   13,000   13,000   -
Parks 17,887   17,887   22,886   (4,999)
Senior Citizens 1,000   1,000   1,000   -
County/Regional Library 75,697   75,697   75,697   -
Other 50,000   50,000   53,587   (3,587)

Total Culture and Recreation 157,584   157,584   166,170   (8,586)

CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Extension 97,602   97,602   95,486   2,116
Riparian Project 139,942   139,942   126,864   13,078
Soil and Water Conservation 148,767   148,767   148,767   -
Water Quality 24,231   24,231   24,529   (298)
Agricultural Society/County Fair 19,550   19,550   19,550   -
Ditch Record Modernization -   -   20,737   (20,737)
Environmental Officer 38,505   38,505   36,846   1,659
Planning and Zoning 40,000   40,000   34,995   5,005